

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

FAMILY SUPPORT DIVISION 220 WEST BROADWAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 FAMILY SUPPORT DIVISION (619) 450-5799

NOTICE

December 12, 2011

JUDICIAL REASSIGNMENT CENTRAL FAMILY SUPPORT DIVISION

Effective Tuesday, January 24, 2012

All Central Division Family Support cases previously assigned to Commissioner Kelly Doblado in Department 43 where the respondent's last name begins with MOR--Z will now be assigned to Commissioner Keri Katz in Department 44.

All Central Division Family Support cases previously assigned to Commissioner William Wood in Department 44 where the respondent's last name begins with HOL--MOQ will now be assigned to Commissioner Kelly Doblado in Department 43.

All Central Division Family Support cases assigned to Commissioner Adam Wertheimer in Department 42 where the respondent's last name begins with A--HOK will remain unchanged.

Effective January 24, 2012:

Department 42

Commissioner Adam Wertheimer A---HOK

Department 43

Commissioner Kelly Doblado HOL---MOQ

Department 44

Commissioner Keri Katz MOR---Z

Pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure Section 170.6(a) (2), peremptory challenges are due within 15 days after notice of the case reassignment, or if the party has not yet appeared in the action, then within 15 days after the appearance.